OP \$65.00 76184942

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM303058

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Trademark Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Forest Laboratories, Inc.		04/29/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	H. Lundbeck A/S
Street Address:	Ottiliavej 9
City:	Valby
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	2500
Entity Type:	Aktieselskab: DENMARK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	76184942	LEXAPRO		
Serial Number:	75414663	CELEXA		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123548113

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 6468852321

Email: iprecordations@whitecase.com

Correspondent Name: Colin Herd

Address Line 1: 1155 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LUNDBECK N844
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Colin M. Herd
SIGNATURE:	/Colin M. Herd/
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2014

Total Attachments: 2 source=Lundbeck#page1.tif source=Lundbeck#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005270 FRAME: 0794 United States

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is entered into by and between Forest Laboratories, Inc., a

corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and having offices at 909 Third

Avenue, New York, New York 10022 ("Assignor") and H. Lundbeck A/S, a Danish

Aktieselskab and having offices at Ottiliavej 9, 2500 Valby Denmark ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto and

the trademark registrations, applications and the common law rights pertaining thereto and all the

goodwill associated therewith (collectively the "Trademarks"), and

WHEREAS, Assignor assigns all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks

listed on Schedule A annexed hereto as the successor to Assignor's entire business or that

portion of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and pertaining thereto.

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to

said Trademarks; and

WHEREAS. Assignee has agreed to take assignment of the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration in the amount

of US\$5.00, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of

Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the

business associated with the Trademarks and the right to sue and recover for past infringements,

dilution and other violations pertaining to the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor expressly intending to be legally bound hereby,

has caused this Assignment to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officers on the

date set forth below.

ASSIGNOR:

Forest Laboratories, Inc.

Name: Charles & Strain TP Comer!

Date:

NEWYORK 9185040 v1 (2K)

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005270 FRAME: 0795**

Schedule A

Country	Trademark	Filing Date	490.30	Reg No.	Rest Date
USA	LEXAPRO	22-Dec-2000	76184942	2684432	4-Feb-2003
USA	CELEXA	7-Jan-1998	75414663	2689592	25-Feb-2003

NEWYORK 9185040 v1 (2K)

RECORDED: 04/30/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005270 FRAME: 0796